
Elecciones de Concejales 2016

Traiguén

TRAIGUEN

M1-35V M2 M3 M4 M5 M6 M7 M8 M9 M10 M11 M12 M13 M14 M15 M16 M17 M18 M19 M20 M21 M22

NUEVA MAYORIA PARA CHILE 18 16 9 19 12 14 17 17 12 21 18 20 21 23 22 14 15 18 15 19 19 22

PDC E INDEPENDIENTES 18 15 8 18 7 13 14 17 9 18 13 19 17 22 20 13 14 16 14 17 19 21

4 ELIECER CERDA SOTO 3 3 1 8 3 4 3 3 4 3 5 6 2 8 8 7 2 6 5 5 8 6

5 MIGUEL ANTONIO FUENTES ABURTO 13 8 3 9 4 8 10 10 3 14 8 8 11 12 10 5 8 5 8 7 9 9

6 CARMEN LUZ AVILA FERRADA 2 4 4 1 0 1 1 4 2 1 0 5 4 2 2 1 4 5 1 5 2 6

PS E INDEPENDIENTES 0 1 1 1 5 1 3 0 3 3 5 1 4 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 0 1

7 WALDEMAR ALEXIS BENITEZ GARCES 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 2 1 3 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0

8 JOSE ISAIAS MONTECINOS LABRAÑA 0 0 1 0 4 1 1 0 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 1

CON LA FUERZA DEL FUTURO 7 8 14 9 11 8 8 16 10 16 12 11 15 15 11 12 16 14 12 11 12 22

IC MAS REGION E INDEPENDIENTES 1 0 3 5 4 3 3 6 4 12 7 3 4 4 4 3 4 0 4 2 2 12

9 ROBINSON AVELINO ANCAMILLA CARILAO 1 0 3 4 4 3 3 6 3 12 7 3 3 2 4 2 4 0 4 2 2 11

10 GLORIA ANGELICA QUIDEL VILLAGRAN 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

PRSD E INDEPENDIENTES 6 8 11 4 7 5 5 10 6 4 5 8 11 11 7 9 12 14 8 9 10 10

11 VIVIANA SOLEDAD FAUNDEZ MEDINA 0 1 0 2 1 2 1 0 2 0 0 2 4 4 2 1 0 2 0 3 2 1

12 HUGO MARIO FUENTES AGUILERA 4 3 5 1 3 2 2 4 3 3 3 2 4 2 1 3 7 4 5 1 3 6

13 ENRIQUE MIGUEL OBREQUE GARRIDO 2 4 6 1 3 1 2 6 1 1 2 4 3 5 4 5 5 8 3 5 5 3

CHILE VAMOS RN E INDEPENDIENTES 36 18 15 19 17 16 19 14 9 22 20 13 20 19 11 16 15 16 15 14 16 24

14 SOLEDAD COILLA PEREZ 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 4 1 3 2 2 0 2 3 1 2 2 4

15 MARCELO FLORES HUENUPE 3 0 2 3 3 1 2 0 2 5 3 2 3 2 1 2 1 5 3 2 5 2

16 IRIS NORMA FUENTES FUENTES 11 10 7 3 4 6 8 5 1 4 6 5 8 6 2 8 4 4 6 2 5 10

17 CESAR EDGARDO GARRIDO STAPPUNG 16 5 2 7 8 5 7 4 5 6 2 2 2 9 3 4 6 3 3 2 3 6

18 RAFAEL VILLAROEL CARRIEL 4 3 3 5 1 3 1 3 1 6 3 3 4 0 3 2 1 1 2 5 1 2

19 CLAUDIA ZAPATA RAMIREZ 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

CHILE VAMOS PRI-EVOPOLI E INDEPENDIENTES 36 27 32 26 33 31 29 28 45 37 25 38 31 24 33 42 28 25 31 29 38 35

PRI E INDEPENDIENTES 18 18 20 15 17 14 20 18 25 26 19 30 23 16 23 27 19 15 19 15 23 25

20 SANDRA HAYDEE HENRIQUEZ SEPULVEDA 5 3 2 4 3 6 6 6 10 8 6 7 8 2 4 11 6 4 8 0 1 9

21 FERNANDO CONTRERAS BOISIER 8 13 16 10 13 8 12 9 12 13 9 18 11 12 12 12 10 9 9 5 22 10

22 MIGUEL EVANGELISTA LEAL FUENTES 5 2 2 1 1 0 2 3 3 5 4 5 4 2 7 4 3 2 2 10 0 6
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Elecciones de Concejales 2016

Traiguén

TRAIGUEN

M1-35V M2 M3 M4 M5 M6 M7 M8 M9 M10 M11 M12 M13 M14 M15 M16 M17 M18 M19 M20 M21 M22

EVOPOLI E INDEPENDIENTES 18 9 12 11 16 17 9 10 20 11 6 8 8 8 10 15 9 10 12 14 15 10

23 ARIELA GIUSTI CERDA 3 3 0 4 6 10 1 3 1 2 4 3 4 2 4 5 3 3 6 4 2 4

24 GERARDO NAOUR LOPEZ 0 1 3 3 4 0 4 3 10 4 0 2 1 2 5 2 3 0 2 5 6 6

25 CARLOS RICARDO SPICHIGER STEINER 15 5 9 4 6 7 4 4 9 5 2 3 3 4 1 8 3 7 4 5 7 0

CHILE VAMOS UDI-INDEPENDIENTES 10 7 13 14 13 21 27 12 9 20 8 17 15 11 12 15 10 14 19 13 38 12

26 CARLOS ATILIO OLIVA CARTES 1 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 1 2 1 0 2 1 3 2 0 1 3 1 2

27 ROBERTO ENRIQUE WEIDMANN RAMIREZ 7 5 1 8 4 8 7 5 5 5 2 8 11 5 6 4 5 4 7 6 27 3

28 LEANDRO ENRIQUE PAILLALAO COILLA 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 5 0 0 0

29 GERARDO LILLO RECABARREN 1 0 2 1 0 5 6 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 2 0 2 2

30 ALEJANDRO FEDERICO TOPP JEREZ 1 2 9 4 8 5 12 5 3 11 4 8 3 3 3 7 2 7 4 4 8 5

YO MARCO POR EL CAMBIO 19 13 8 12 17 15 14 16 17 7 12 10 7 12 9 8 13 12 5 11 9 19

31 PATRICIA EPULAN OPAZO 0 0 2 2 3 1 1 0 3 1 0 2 0 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 0

32 ANTONIO ONOFRE CADIN HUENTELAO 1 2 0 3 2 2 6 4 3 4 4 2 3 1 1 0 2 2 0 2 1 5

33 FERNANDO CAYUL PICHILEN 0 5 0 3 4 3 2 5 3 1 1 0 1 3 2 0 3 1 0 4 0 7

34 LEONEL ANTONIO BELTRAN INOSTOZA 9 1 3 4 8 4 2 3 7 1 6 4 2 4 4 7 3 4 0 3 0 2

35 RENATO DIAZ SEPULVEDA 2 2 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

36 ALEX ABURTO CABRERA 7 3 2 0 0 2 2 4 1 0 1 2 0 2 1 0 3 4 5 2 5 5

NUEVA MAYORIA POR CHILE 38 26 20 31 21 40 35 49 23 25 38 36 33 37 42 35 55 51 33 40 46 41

PPD E INDEPENDIENTES 38 26 20 30 21 39 35 49 23 25 38 36 32 37 42 35 55 51 33 40 46 41

37 FELIPE ANDRES OSSES CERNA 16 11 8 6 7 13 20 14 8 5 12 9 12 17 22 14 21 19 10 15 13 14

38 ESSIO GUIDOTTI VALLEJOS 17 9 6 18 10 23 11 24 14 14 17 22 15 16 16 19 27 21 16 20 24 19

39 ROGELIO NAHUEL LLAUQUEN 1 1 1 1 3 2 0 5 0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 2 1

40 EDGARDO VILLAGRA NAVARRETE 4 5 5 5 1 1 4 6 1 4 8 4 5 3 4 2 6 9 6 5 7 7

PCCH E INDEPENDIENTES 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

41 MERCEDES IVONNE QUELEPAN BABBONNEY 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

VALIDOS 164 115 111 130 124 145 149 152 125 148 133 145 142 141 140 142 152 150 130 137 178 175

NULOS 2 3 2 4 3 3 3 0 6 4 3 3 5 4 4 10 4 3 8 4 2 3

BLANCOS 2 7 8 5 3 4 7 5 11 9 3 8 8 6 0 3 2 2 7 1 6 11

TOTAL 168 125 121 139 130 152 159 157 142 161 139 156 155 151 144 155 158 155 145 142 186 189
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Elecciones de Concejales 2016

Traiguén

M23-19V M24-21V M25-23V M26 M27 M28 M29 M30 V1 V2 V3 V4 V5 V6 V7 V8 V9 V10 V11 V12

NUEVA MAYORIA PARA CHILE 34 31 14 13 20 22 22 15 8 12 10 19 11 18 20 19 19 20 17 22

PDC E INDEPENDIENTES 28 30 10 13 20 21 20 14 8 12 9 19 11 15 15 16 17 14 17 22

4 ELIECER CERDA SOTO 7 14 3 4 14 10 4 4 2 7 3 8 6 7 4 4 7 3 7 7

5 MIGUEL ANTONIO FUENTES ABURTO 12 12 3 7 5 8 11 6 5 4 4 7 3 5 8 9 7 10 6 14

6 CARMEN LUZ AVILA FERRADA 9 4 4 2 1 3 5 4 1 1 2 4 2 3 3 3 3 1 4 1

PS E INDEPENDIENTES 6 1 4 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 5 3 2 6 0 0

7 WALDEMAR ALEXIS BENITEZ GARCES 5 0 3 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 3 1 3 0 0

8 JOSE ISAIAS MONTECINOS LABRAÑA 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 1 3 0 0

CON LA FUERZA DEL FUTURO 26 20 20 18 19 15 8 24 4 6 6 6 17 10 15 10 14 14 17 9

IC MAS REGION E INDEPENDIENTES 7 6 7 12 7 9 4 6 0 3 1 2 7 7 8 4 6 5 8 5

9 ROBINSON AVELINO ANCAMILLA CARILAO 4 6 7 12 7 8 4 6 0 2 1 2 6 7 8 3 6 5 7 5

10 GLORIA ANGELICA QUIDEL VILLAGRAN 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

PRSD E INDEPENDIENTES 19 14 13 6 12 6 4 18 4 3 5 4 10 3 7 6 8 9 9 4

11 VIVIANA SOLEDAD FAUNDEZ MEDINA 5 1 2 2 4 1 1 4 0 2 1 1 3 1 0 0 2 1 2 0

12 HUGO MARIO FUENTES AGUILERA 5 5 5 1 1 2 0 7 2 1 3 2 4 0 3 3 3 6 2 2

13 ENRIQUE MIGUEL OBREQUE GARRIDO 9 8 6 3 7 3 3 7 2 0 1 1 3 2 4 3 3 2 5 2

CHILE VAMOS RN E INDEPENDIENTES 28 33 31 12 23 26 20 22 11 13 10 11 16 18 20 15 18 17 19 13

14 SOLEDAD COILLA PEREZ 5 5 4 3 6 7 4 3 0 0 0 3 0 3 5 0 4 3 1 2

15 MARCELO FLORES HUENUPE 3 5 2 3 3 4 7 5 3 2 3 1 5 4 1 1 1 2 4 2

16 IRIS NORMA FUENTES FUENTES 9 12 14 2 6 7 4 9 2 4 4 3 4 4 7 8 5 5 7 2

17 CESAR EDGARDO GARRIDO STAPPUNG 7 8 8 3 4 6 1 3 4 4 2 1 5 4 3 6 3 3 3 5

18 RAFAEL VILLAROEL CARRIEL 3 3 2 1 3 2 3 2 2 3 1 2 2 3 2 0 4 3 3 1

19 CLAUDIA ZAPATA RAMIREZ 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 1

CHILE VAMOS PRI-EVOPOLI E INDEPENDIENTES 47 55 53 38 45 35 24 36 15 22 32 32 44 28 34 30 24 31 33 27

PRI E INDEPENDIENTES 26 36 30 19 33 18 16 12 6 15 17 24 36 20 21 19 14 19 25 15

20 SANDRA HAYDEE HENRIQUEZ SEPULVEDA 8 11 5 7 9 5 4 2 1 2 5 8 20 5 4 7 5 5 9 5

21 FERNANDO CONTRERAS BOISIER 16 22 18 11 19 12 10 8 5 11 10 9 13 11 15 11 8 11 14 5

22 MIGUEL EVANGELISTA LEAL FUENTES 2 3 7 1 5 1 2 2 0 2 2 7 3 4 2 1 1 3 2 5
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Elecciones de Concejales 2016

Traiguén

M23-19V M24-21V M25-23V M26 M27 M28 M29 M30 V1 V2 V3 V4 V5 V6 V7 V8 V9 V10 V11 V12

EVOPOLI E INDEPENDIENTES 21 19 23 19 12 17 8 24 9 7 15 8 8 8 13 11 10 12 8 12

23 ARIELA GIUSTI CERDA 5 4 9 6 3 3 1 5 3 2 6 3 0 2 3 4 0 4 0 3

24 GERARDO NAOUR LOPEZ 7 4 6 6 2 6 7 6 1 3 0 2 3 3 4 5 5 5 3 4

25 CARLOS RICARDO SPICHIGER STEINER 9 11 8 7 7 8 0 13 5 2 9 3 5 3 6 2 5 3 5 5

CHILE VAMOS UDI-INDEPENDIENTES 20 18 23 14 7 17 10 20 14 23 18 17 22 14 16 25 13 14 20 22

26 CARLOS ATILIO OLIVA CARTES 1 2 2 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 4 1 3 0 4 2 0 1 2 3

27 ROBERTO ENRIQUE WEIDMANN RAMIREZ 7 5 11 5 5 6 6 4 4 16 5 11 10 9 4 9 7 4 8 7

28 LEANDRO ENRIQUE PAILLALAO COILLA 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 2 1 3 1 0 3 1 0

29 GERARDO LILLO RECABARREN 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 2 4 0 1 1 0 4 1 1 3 2

30 ALEJANDRO FEDERICO TOPP JEREZ 10 10 9 6 1 8 3 9 5 4 4 5 6 3 5 9 5 5 6 10

YO MARCO POR EL CAMBIO 20 20 14 8 11 17 19 10 7 8 10 12 11 15 16 15 16 15 14 15

31 PATRICIA EPULAN OPAZO 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 3 2 0

32 ANTONIO ONOFRE CADIN HUENTELAO 5 3 3 3 2 5 6 1 0 1 1 1 3 4 1 4 2 3 1 2

33 FERNANDO CAYUL PICHILEN 2 4 6 2 2 4 2 1 1 1 2 3 3 4 5 3 2 2 6 2

34 LEONEL ANTONIO BELTRAN INOSTOZA 5 6 1 0 4 5 2 4 5 4 4 5 2 4 6 3 7 5 2 9

35 RENATO DIAZ SEPULVEDA 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0

36 ALEX ABURTO CABRERA 7 5 2 3 2 1 9 3 0 1 2 1 2 2 3 3 3 1 3 2

NUEVA MAYORIA POR CHILE 62 52 59 42 39 46 56 55 18 17 23 36 32 29 31 49 33 45 36 36

PPD E INDEPENDIENTES 62 52 58 41 39 45 55 55 17 17 23 36 32 28 30 49 32 44 36 36

37 FELIPE ANDRES OSSES CERNA 26 18 22 17 16 21 23 23 6 6 14 10 17 10 14 21 9 16 16 10

38 ESSIO GUIDOTTI VALLEJOS 34 25 27 15 16 19 22 27 8 7 7 13 10 13 11 20 20 22 15 21

39 ROGELIO NAHUEL LLAUQUEN 0 2 1 4 3 3 4 2 1 1 0 2 1 2 2 2 0 2 2 5

40 EDGARDO VILLAGRA NAVARRETE 2 7 8 5 4 2 6 3 2 3 2 11 4 3 3 6 3 4 3 0

PCCH E INDEPENDIENTES 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

41 MERCEDES IVONNE QUELEPAN BABBONNEY 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

VALIDOS 237 229 214 145 164 178 159 182 77 101 109 133 153 132 152 163 137 156 156 144

NULOS 4 4 7 4 5 4 5 8 7 4 2 4 4 1 3 2 0 5 4 7

BLANCOS 5 5 9 2 7 2 2 5 2 4 10 8 5 6 5 8 5 4 12 5

TOTAL 246 238 230 151 176 184 166 195 86 109 121 145 162 139 160 173 142 165 172 156
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Elecciones de Concejales 2016

Traiguén

TOTALES

V14 V15 V16 V17-V18 V20-V22 V24-V25 V26-V27 V28-V29 V30 V31 V32 V33 V34

NUEVA MAYORIA PARA CHILE 17 20 15 22 24 27 26 18 8 11 15 20 19 1.001

PDC E INDEPENDIENTES 17 18 12 21 23 25 25 13 7 9 12 17 18 901

4 ELIECER CERDA SOTO 5 5 4 7 10 7 8 5 6 1 5 4 10 312

5 MIGUEL ANTONIO FUENTES ABURTO 8 10 7 8 10 14 11 5 1 5 7 9 7 432

6 CARMEN LUZ AVILA FERRADA 4 3 1 6 3 4 6 3 0 3 0 4 1 157

PS E INDEPENDIENTES 0 2 3 1 1 2 1 5 1 2 3 3 1 100

7 WALDEMAR ALEXIS BENITEZ GARCES 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 2 1 2 1 1 0 51

8 JOSE ISAIAS MONTECINOS LABRAÑA 0 2 2 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 2 2 1 49

CON LA FUERZA DEL FUTURO 10 7 16 26 23 20 22 16 14 20 16 17 18 785

IC MAS REGION E INDEPENDIENTES 5 2 5 14 12 11 10 7 9 10 6 10 8 320

9 ROBINSON AVELINO ANCAMILLA CARILAO 5 2 5 13 12 11 10 7 9 9 6 9 8 302

10 GLORIA ANGELICA QUIDEL VILLAGRAN 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 18

PRSD E INDEPENDIENTES 5 5 11 12 11 9 12 9 5 10 10 7 10 465

11 VIVIANA SOLEDAD FAUNDEZ MEDINA 1 0 1 4 2 0 0 1 0 2 2 0 2 78

12 HUGO MARIO FUENTES AGUILERA 4 4 3 6 2 4 7 3 4 8 3 2 4 186

13 ENRIQUE MIGUEL OBREQUE GARRIDO 0 1 7 2 7 5 5 5 1 0 5 5 4 201

CHILE VAMOS RN E INDEPENDIENTES 19 12 14 22 17 14 27 14 12 7 7 15 21 980

14 SOLEDAD COILLA PEREZ 1 2 2 2 1 2 0 0 2 0 1 2 3 111

15 MARCELO FLORES HUENUPE 4 1 2 3 1 3 6 2 0 3 1 6 5 153

16 IRIS NORMA FUENTES FUENTES 4 2 5 7 7 4 6 3 3 2 1 5 4 301

17 CESAR EDGARDO GARRIDO STAPPUNG 5 5 2 6 7 2 9 3 5 0 2 2 7 252

18 RAFAEL VILLAROEL CARRIEL 5 2 3 3 1 3 5 6 2 2 2 0 2 142

19 CLAUDIA ZAPATA RAMIREZ 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 21

CHILE VAMOS PRI-EVOPOLI E INDEPENDIENTES 24 26 26 43 46 39 40 40 24 30 29 29 31 1.852

PRI E INDEPENDIENTES 18 18 19 27 29 26 25 26 12 14 20 15 13 1.153

20 SANDRA HAYDEE HENRIQUEZ SEPULVEDA 4 11 3 11 9 7 3 10 2 5 8 5 4 333

21 FERNANDO CONTRERAS BOISIER 11 6 13 15 17 17 17 9 9 7 12 7 7 655

22 MIGUEL EVANGELISTA LEAL FUENTES 3 1 3 1 3 2 5 7 1 2 0 3 2 165
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Elecciones de Concejales 2016

Traiguén

TOTALES

V14 V15 V16 V17-V18 V20-V22 V24-V25 V26-V27 V28-V29 V30 V31 V32 V33 V34

EVOPOLI E INDEPENDIENTES 6 8 7 16 17 13 15 14 12 16 9 14 18 699

23 ARIELA GIUSTI CERDA 3 1 4 6 6 1 5 5 2 1 0 2 4 185

24 GERARDO NAOUR LOPEZ 1 3 1 6 7 6 2 6 3 6 3 6 7 211

25 CARLOS RICARDO SPICHIGER STEINER 2 4 2 4 4 6 8 3 7 9 6 6 7 303

CHILE VAMOS UDI-INDEPENDIENTES 8 18 9 28 23 28 19 19 10 13 12 16 10 907

26 CARLOS ATILIO OLIVA CARTES 1 0 0 0 3 0 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 76

27 ROBERTO ENRIQUE WEIDMANN RAMIREZ 3 7 4 15 9 10 6 8 5 8 2 5 5 381

28 LEANDRO ENRIQUE PAILLALAO COILLA 1 1 1 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 3 1 0 49

29 GERARDO LILLO RECABARREN 1 3 2 4 1 1 2 2 0 0 2 1 2 79

30 ALEJANDRO FEDERICO TOPP JEREZ 2 7 2 7 8 16 9 6 4 4 3 7 2 322

YO MARCO POR EL CAMBIO 26 10 17 19 20 17 14 11 9 10 16 9 11 743

31 PATRICIA EPULAN OPAZO 1 1 1 3 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 49

32 ANTONIO ONOFRE CADIN HUENTELAO 4 1 4 2 2 6 1 2 1 2 5 3 0 137

33 FERNANDO CAYUL PICHILEN 5 4 4 2 6 6 4 3 2 2 3 3 5 159

34 LEONEL ANTONIO BELTRAN INOSTOZA 9 1 6 9 7 1 4 5 3 3 3 1 2 223

35 RENATO DIAZ SEPULVEDA 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 0 1 33

36 ALEX ABURTO CABRERA 7 2 1 2 4 4 2 1 3 2 1 2 3 142

NUEVA MAYORIA POR CHILE 33 33 32 40 60 49 38 50 39 37 42 47 44 2.169

PPD E INDEPENDIENTES 31 33 32 40 60 49 38 50 39 37 42 46 44 2.153

37 FELIPE ANDRES OSSES CERNA 13 9 12 17 20 16 13 17 14 9 13 17 16 801

38 ESSIO GUIDOTTI VALLEJOS 12 13 12 14 13 23 13 24 17 17 18 18 25 963

39 ROGELIO NAHUEL LLAUQUEN 2 2 1 2 12 0 0 1 2 5 3 4 2 101

40 EDGARDO VILLAGRA NAVARRETE 4 9 7 7 15 10 12 8 6 6 8 7 1 288

PCCH E INDEPENDIENTES 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 16

41 MERCEDES IVONNE QUELEPAN BABBONNEY 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 16

VALIDOS 137 126 129 200 213 194 186 168 116 128 137 153 154 8.437

NULOS 4 4 4 2 6 3 8 4 2 4 1 3 4 219

BLANCOS 8 6 6 11 6 5 8 11 2 5 4 6 4 319

TOTAL 149 136 139 213 225 202 202 183 120 137 142 162 162 8.975
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